YouGov Survey: Birth Control You

Sample 1136 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted August 28 - 31, 2025
Margin of Error  +3.9%

1. Have you ever used any form of hormonal birth control, including birth control pills or a hormonal IUD?

Asked of women
= 69%
o 29%
Nt SUIE oo e e e 1%
Prefer NOt 10 Sy ... 1%

2. Which, if any, of the following are reasons why you have never taken any form of hormonal birth control? Select

all that apply.

Asked of women who have never taken hormonal birth control
Do not need birth CoNtrol ... ..o 51%
Concern about side effects ... i 25%
Concern about long-term health risks ... ... i 18%
Preference for non-hormonal methods of birth control ............. ... ... ... ... ... ... 10%
Moral or religious OPPOSItION .. ..o e 5%
LaCK Of ABCCESS ottt it 4%
Lack of iInformation ... ... i 3%
Cost or lack of INSUrANCE COVEIAgE ... ui ittt e e 2%
L0 g =T G == T 7%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 10%

3. Which, if any, of the following are reasons why you have ever taken hormonal birth control? Select all that

apply.

Asked of women who have taken hormonal birth control
TO Prevent PregnanCy ...ttt e 81%
To regulate menstrual CYCIES ... .o e 31%
To reduce menstrual Pain Of CraMPS . ... ettt 23%
Doctor recommended it ... ... e 21%
More reliable than other methods ... .. i 16%
To prevent menstruation ... 14%
To improve acne or skin CONAItIONS .. ...t 4%
Other 1EaS 0N e 2%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 2%

4. Have you ever switched from one type of hormonal birth control to another type of hormonal birth control ?
Asked of women who have taken hormonal birth control

(== 37%
N O et e 55%
N Ot QUM e e e e e e e 9%



YouGov Survey: Birth Control You

5. Have you ever stopped or taken a break from taking hormonal birth control?
Asked of women who have taken hormonal birth control

D (== 78%
N O e 20%
N Ot UM .ot e 2%

6. Which of the following are reasons why you have ever switched from one type of hormonal birth control to
another type of hormonal birth control? Select all that apply.
Asked of women who have switched from one type of hormonal birth control to another

Side BB CES .ot e 57%
Long-term health risks ... . i 28%
Dissatisfied with effectiveness ... 17%
Cost or lack of INSUranCe CoVerage ............oiiiiiiie oo 15%
Lack Of @CCESS .. it 7%
Moral or religious OPPOSItION .. ..o e 1%
L0 g =T G =TT 12%
Prefer NOL 10 SAY ... 4%

7. Which of the following are reasons why you have ever stopped taking hormonal birth control? Select all that
apply.

Asked of women who have taken hormonal birth control and stopped using it

No longer needed birth COntrol ... ... e 44%
Side BffECES .o 25%
Did not need birth CONtrol ... .. 25%
Desire to get pregnant ... i 23%
Long-term health risks ... i 15%
Preference for non-hormonal methods of birth control .......... ... ... it 9%
Cost or lack of INSUrANCe COVEIage .......c.iiiiiii e 8%
Dissatisfied with effectiveness ........ ..o 6%
Moral or religious OPPOSItION ... ..o 3%
LaCK Of BCCESS o\ttt 1%
[ 1 1= T =TT o 12%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 0%
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8. Have you ever experienced any of the following effects from taking hormonal birth control? Select all that

apply.
Asked of women who have taken hormonal birth control
Lighter periods or NO PEriOd ... ...ttt e 34%
Weight Qain ..o 30%
Reduced menstrual Cramps .. ..ot e 22%
Irregular bleeding . ... o 21%
MO0 ChaNGES .ottt e e 20%
Headathes ... 14%
Heavier Periods . ... e 11%
LOWET SEX ANIVE .ttt e ettt e e e 11%
NAUSEE .ttt ittt et e e e e e 10%
Breast Changes ... ..o e 8%
Clearer SKIN e 8%
Worsened SKIN ... e 5%
InCreased SeX ArVe .. ... i 2%
WV EIgNt 10SS e 2%
Other health benefits ... .. o i e 2%
Other negative health effects ... ... .o 3%
Have not experienced any effects ... 27%
Prefer NOt 10 Say ..o 2%

9. If it was readily available for men, would you consider using hormonal contraception (such as a pill, or an

implant)?

Asked of sexually active men
= 20%
o 56%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 21%
Prefer NOT 10 SAY ... 4%

10. In the past, where have you gotten information about birth control? Select all that apply.

Doctor or health care provider ... .o e 54%
ONliNE SBAICN .ttt e 21%
1T o 21%
Sex education ClasSes ... .ot 21%
ParEN S L e 17%
SoCial MeAIa ..o e 12%
P N OF SPOUSE .ottt e 10%
el IS ON o 10%
Other family members .. ... 8%
Therapist Or COUNSEIOr ... .. e e 2%
Religious [eader .. ... 2%
L 1 = 2%
None of the @bOVE . ... i 20%
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11. Who, if anyone, would you feel comfortable talking with about birth control? Select all that apply.

Doctor or health care provider ... ... e 61%
Partner OF SPOUSE ... 45%
FrienNds o 41%
Other family members ... 22%
P e S o e 21%
Therapist OF COUNSEIOr ... e e e e et eens 16%
] 1= T a0 =T = 6%
Religious leader .. ... e 5%
L0 13 T 2%
None of the above ... .o 18%

12. To the best of your knowledge, how effective are the following methods of birth control at preventing
pregnancy?

Not
Very Somewhat Not very effective at
effective effective effective all Not sure
Abstinence from penetrative sex 64% 10% 8% 5% 13%
Birth control pill 48% 36% 4% 3% 9%
Intrauterine device (IUD) 37% 31% 3% 3% 25%
Condoms 34% 49% 6% 4% 7%
Pull-out method / the withdrawal
method 4% 17% 40% 27% 13%
13. Would you say that birth control pills are. .. ?

VY SafE s 25%

Somewhat safe ... 42%

Somewhat Unsafe ... 14%

NIy UNS Al . 7%

N O SUNE .t e e e 12%

14. Would you say that intrauterine devices (IUDs) are...?

VY SafE o 16%

Somewhat safe ... i e e 36%

Somewhat Unsafe ... e 15%

VY UNSaiE . e 7%

N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e e 26%

15. Have you or has anyone close to you stopped taking the birth control pill because they thought the pill could
be harmful to their health?

(= 24%
N O e e e 51%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e 25%
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16. Do you think that birth control is morally acceptable or morally unacceptable?

Morally acceptable . ... e 76%
Morally unacceptable . ....... ... e 8%
N O SUNE . e 15%

17. Do you think that birth control should be legal or illegal?

= o - 88%
Hlegal . e 4%
Ot SUIE e e 9%

18. Should it be legal or illegal for teenagers under the age of 18 to be prescribed birth control without parental
approval?

Legal o 46%
Hlegal .. 34%
N Ot SUNE .t e 20%

19. Should it be legal or illegal for teenagers under the age of 18 to be prescribed birth control with parental
approval?

Legal o 79%
Al e e 11%
N O SUNE .t e e 10%

20. Should birth control pills be able to be sold over the counter, or should a doctor’s prescription be required?

DOCtOr'S PresSCriPliON ..o 47%
(@Y= g0 1 1= 30701 U] (= 40%
Ot SUNE ittt et e e e e e 14%

21. Should birth control prescription medications be allowed to be sent by mail?

D (== 63%
N O et e 21%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e e 16%

22. Should private health insurance plans be required to cover the cost of birth control?

D (= 66%
N O et e 18%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 16%

23. Should government health insurance programs for low-income people, like Medicaid, cover the cost of birth
control?

(== 71%
N O ettt e 13%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e 16%
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You

24. Which of the following do you think is the better way to reduce the number of unintended pregnancies?

Emphasizing safe sexual practices and birth control ............ ... ...l

Emphasizing abstinence

Notsure ...............

25. To the best of your knowledge, is the following statement true or false?

True False
Making birth control more accessible reduces the number of
abortions 72% 11%
For the birth control pill to be effective, you need to take it
around the same time each day 51% 12%
Birth control pills cause weight gain 39% 16%
Taking the birth control pill can make it difficult to get pregnant
later in life 18% 45%
You can’t get pregnant while on your period 17% 64%
Birth control pills can give you cancer 14% 40%
Birth control is a form of abortion 8% 81%
You can’t get pregnant while breastfeeding 7% 73%
Birth control pills protect against sexually transmitted diseases
(STDs) 5% 83%

Not sure

17%

37%
45%

37%
19%
47%
12%
20%

12%




YouGov Survey: Birth Control You

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 28 - 31, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.05, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.916.

1136
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

62 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Birth Control
August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You

1. Ever Taken Hormonal Birth Control

Have you ever used any form of hormonal birth control, including birth control pills or a hormonal IUD?

Asked of women

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 69% * 69% 53% 64% 72% 80% 77% * * *

No 29% * 29% 46% 32% 24% 18% 20% * * *

Not sure 1% * 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% * * *
Prefer not to say 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% * * *
Totals 100% * 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (642) (0) (642) (118) (125) (230) (169) (427) (88) (90) (37)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes 69% 65% 67% 75% 74% 78% 66% 73% 72% 69% 65% 67% 74%
No 29% 34% 28% 22% 24% 18% 31% 23% 26% 29% 32% 30% 22%
Not sure 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (642) (245) (229) (168) (279) (198) (258) (191) (123) (111) (137) (269) (125)
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August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You

2. Why Never Taken Hormonal Birth Control
Which, if any, of the following are reasons why you have never taken any form of hormonal birth control? Select all that apply.
Asked of women who have never taken hormonal birth control

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Do not need birth control 51% * 51% * * * * * * * *
Concern about side

effects 25% * 25% * * * * * * * *
Concern about long-term

health risks 18% * 18% * * * * * * * *
Preference for

non-hormonal methods

of birth control 10% * 10% * * * * * * * *
Moral or religious

opposition 5% * 5% * * * * * * * *
Lack of access 4% * 4% * * * * * * * *
Lack of information 3% * 3% * * * * * * * *
Cost or lack of insurance

coverage 2% * 2% * * * * * * * *
Other reason 7% * 7% * * * * * * * *
Prefer not to say 10% * 10% * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (167) (0) (167) (48) (41) (48) (30) (84) (32) (39) (12)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Do not need birth control 51% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Concern about side

effects 25% * * * * * * * * * * * *

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Birth Control

August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Concern about long-term

health risks 18% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Preference for

non-hormonal methods

of birth control 10% * * * * * * * * % % * *
Moral or religious

opposition 5% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Lack of access 4% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Lack of information 3% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Cost or lack of insurance

coverage 2% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Other reason 7% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Prefer not to say 10% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (167) (71) (62) (34) (68) (40) (69) (44) (28) (28) (41) (68) (30)




YouGov Survey: Birth Control
August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You

3. Why Taken Hormonal Birth Control
Which, if any, of the following are reasons why you have ever taken hormonal birth control? Select all that apply.
Asked of women who have taken hormonal birth control

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

To prevent pregnancy 81% * 81% * * 87% 89% 85% * * *
To regulate menstrual

cycles 31% * 31% * * 36% 15% 33% * * *
To reduce menstrual pain

or cramps 23% * 23% * * 21% % 24% * * *
Doctor recommended it 21% * 21% * * 17% 16% 20% * * *
More reliable than other

methods 16% * 16% * * 17% 15% 17% * * *
To prevent menstruation 14% * 14% * * 10% 2% 12% * * *
To improve acne or skin

conditions 4% * 4% * * 1% 2% 3% * * *
Other reason 2% * 2% * * 3% 0% 3% * * *
Prefer not to say 2% * 2% * * 0% 2% 1% * * *
Unweighted N (454) (0) (454) (67) (79) (175) (133) (330) (53) (49) (22)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

To prevent pregnancy 81% 84% 74% 84% 84% 78% 80% 82% * * * 80% *
To regulate menstrual

cycles 31% 29% 34% 30% 30% 30% 30% 32% * * * 34% *
To reduce menstrual pain

or cramps 23% 23% 25% 23% 21% 26% 19% 27% * * * 23% *
Doctor recommended it 21% 18% 23% 23% 16% 24% 21% 23% * * * 20% *

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Birth Control

August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
More reliable than other
methods 16% 18% 15% 14% 16% 13% 15% 16% * * * 12% *
To prevent menstruation 14% 20% 12% 8% 15% 8% 16% 9% * * * 10% *
To improve acne or skin
conditions 4% 7% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 7% * * * 3% *
Other reason 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% * * * 3% *
Prefer not to say 2% 0% 4% 1% 0% 3% 0% 3% * * * 0% *
Unweighted N (454) (168) (157) (129) (202) (152) (182) (139) (90) (81) (89) (195) (89)
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August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You
4. Ever Switched Hormonal Birth Control
Have you ever switched from one type of hormonal birth control to another type of hormonal birth control ?
Asked of women who have taken hormonal birth control
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% * 37% * * 34% 22% 32% * * *
No 55% * 55% * * 55% 63% 60% * * *
Not sure 9% * 9% * * 11% 15% 9% * * *
Totals 101% * 101% * * 100% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (454) (0) (454) (67) (79) (175) (133) (330) (53) (49) (22)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 37% 31% 39% 40% 33% 35% 37% 41% * * * 38% *
No 55% 60% 53% 50% 58% 57% 53% 49% * * * 56% *
Not sure 9% 9% 7% 10% 10% 8% 11% 10% * * * 6% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (454) (168) (157) (129) (202) (152) (182) (139) (90) (81) (89) (195) (89)
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August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You
5. Ever Stopped Hormonal Birth Control
Have you ever stopped or taken a break from taking hormonal birth control?
Asked of women who have taken hormonal birth control
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 78% * 78% * * 86% 76% 76% * * *
No 20% * 20% * * 11% 20% 21% * * *
Not sure 2% * 2% * * 2% 5% 3% * * *
Totals 100% * 100% * * 99% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (453) (0) (453) (66) (79) (175) (133) (330) (53) (48) (22)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 78% 75% 7% 81% 7% 82% 78% 83% * * * 79% *
No 20% 25% 22% 13% 22% 14% 19% 15% * * * 17% *
Not sure 2% 0% 1% 5% 1% 4% 3% 2% * * * 4% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * * 100% *
Unweighted N (453) (167) (157) (129) (201) (152) (181) (139) (90) (81) (89) (194) (89)




YouGov Survey: Birth Control
August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You

6. Why Switched Hormonal Birth Control Method
Which of the following are reasons why you have ever switched from one type of hormonal birth control to another type of hormonal birth control? Select all
that apply.

Asked of women who have switched from one type of hormonal birth control to another

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Side effects 57% * 57% * * * * 58% * * *
Long-term health risks 28% * 28% * * * * 23% * * *
Dissatisfied with

effectiveness 17% * 17% * * * * 11% * * *
Cost or lack of insurance

coverage 15% * 15% * * * * 12% * * *
Lack of access 7% * 7% * * * * 3% * * *
Moral or religious

opposition 1% * 1% * * * * 0% * * *
Other reason 12% * 12% * * * * 17% * * *
Prefer not to say 4% * 4% * * * * 7% * * *
Unweighted N (161) (0) (161) (30) (41) (61) (29) (106) (21) (26) (8)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Side effects 57% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Long-term health risks 28% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Dissatisfied with

effectiveness 17% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Cost or lack of insurance

coverage 15% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Lack of access 7% * * * * * * * * * * * *

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Birth Control
August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Moral or religious

opposition 1% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Other reason 12% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Prefer not to say 4% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (161)  (53) (59) (49) (67) (51) (60) (56) (32) (24) (26) (77) (34)




YouGov Survey: Birth Control
August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You

7. Why Stop Taking Hormonal Birth Control
Which of the following are reasons why you have ever stopped taking hormonal birth control? Select all that apply.
Asked of women who have taken hormonal birth control and stopped using it

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

No longer needed birth

control 44% * 44% * * 45% 62% 52% * * *
Side effects 25% * 25% * * 21% 8% 22% * * *
Did not need birth control 25% * 25% * * 27% 26% 28% * * *
Desire to get pregnant 23% * 23% * * 28% 18% 25% * * *
Long-term health risks 15% * 15% * * 11% 10% 11% * * *
Preference for

non-hormonal methods

of birth control 9% * 9% * * 4% % 6% * * *
Cost or lack of insurance

coverage 8% * 8% * * 4% 1% 5% * * *
Dissatisfied with

effectiveness 6% * 6% * * 4% 1% 4% * * *
Moral or religious

opposition 3% * 3% * * 3% 0% 1% * * *
Lack of access 1% * 1% * * 1% 0% 0% * * *
Other reason 12% * 12% * * 13% 16% 10% * * *
Prefer not to say 0% * 0% * * 1% 0% 0% * * *
Unweighted N (360) (0) (360) (45) (58) (153) (104) (261) (43) (39) (17)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

No longer needed birth

control 44% 43% 37% 49% 44% 49% 48% 38% * * * 43% *

continued on the next page ...
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August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Side effects 25% 22% 30% 24% 28% 23% 24% 25% * * * 26% *
Did not need birth control 25% 25% 21% 27% 29% 26% 22% 29% * * * 29% *
Desire to get pregnant 23% 21% 20% 27% 19% 26% 22% 19% * * * 22% *
Long-term health risks 15% 16% 19% 10% 15% % 13% 16% * * * 17% *
Preference for

non-hormonal methods

of birth control 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 5% 17% * * * 9% *
Cost or lack of insurance

coverage 8% 11% 10% 4% 9% 4% 8% 14% * * * 9% *
Dissatisfied with

effectiveness 6% 5% 5% 8% 4% 11% 6% 10% * * * 8% *
Moral or religious

opposition 3% 1% 7% 0% 1% 0% 6% 0% * * * 4% *
Lack of access 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% * * * 1% *
Other reason 12% 15% 12% 8% 13% 9% 14% 12% * * * 12% *
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% * * * 1% *
Unweighted N (360)  (129) (126)  (105)  (160)  (127) (144) (110) (76) (63) (73) (157)  (67)

11



YouGov Survey: Birth Control

August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You
8. Effects of Hormonal Birth Control
Have you ever experienced any of the following effects from taking hormonal birth control? Select all that apply.
Asked of women who have taken hormonal birth control
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Lighter periods or no

period 34% * 34% * * 36% 12% 31% * * *
Weight gain 30% * 30% * * 36% 15% 28% * * *
Reduced menstrual

cramps 22% * 22% * * 21% 11% 20% * * *
Irregular bleeding 21% * 21% * * 15% 10% 15% * * *
Mood changes 20% * 20% * * 16% 2% 16% * * *
Headaches 14% * 14% * * 12% 3% 12% * * *
Heavier periods 11% * 11% * * 8% 5% % * * *
Lower sex drive 11% * 11% * * 6% 1% 9% * * *
Nausea 10% * 10% * * 9% 7% 10% * * *
Breast changes 8% * 8% * * 4% 5% 8% * * *
Clearer skin 8% * 8% * * 3% 3% 8% * * *
Worsened skin 5% * 5% * * 3% 1% 5% * * *
Increased sex drive 2% * 2% * * 0% 0% 2% * * *
Weight loss 2% * 2% * * 0% 1% 1% * * *
Other health benefits 2% * 2% * * 1% 4% 2% * * *
Other negative health

effects 3% * 3% * * 3% 4% 4% * * *
Have not experienced

any effects 27% * 27% * * 26% 53% 33% * * *
Prefer not to say 2% * 2% * * 1% 3% 2% * * *
Unweighted N (454) (0) (454) (67) (79) (175) (133) (330) (53) (49) (22)

12



YouGov Survey: Birth Control

August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Lighter periods or no

period 34% 41% 36% 25% 37% 29% 34% 38% * * * 29% *
Weight gain 30% 24% 34% 32% 26% 32% 33% 33% * * * 36% *
Reduced menstrual

cramps 22% 22% 28% 16% 19% 19% 17% 23% * * * 20% *
Irregular bleeding 21% 19% 26% 18% 18% 17% 20% 26% * * * 23% *
Mood changes 20% 19% 18% 21% 19% 21% 20% 25% * * * 22% *
Headaches 14% 13% 13% 18% 13% 15% 17% 14% * * * 17% *
Heavier periods 11% 12% 12% 10% 11% 9% 11% 13% * * * 11% *
Lower sex drive 11% 10% 11% 13% 9% 12% 13% 13% * * * 15% *
Nausea 10% 10% 10% 9% 9% 11% 12% 9% * * * 12% *
Breast changes 8% 9% 6% 8% 11% 8% 6% 6% * * * 9% *
Clearer skin 8% 8% 6% 8% 5% % 3% 12% * * * 7% *
Worsened skin 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% % 4% 8% * * * 7% *
Increased sex drive 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 5% * * * 3% *
Weight loss 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% * * * 2% *
Other health benefits 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% * * * 1% *
Other negative health

effects 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 6% 1% * * * 5% *
Have not experienced

any effects 27% 29% 15% 36% 29% 34% 32% 19% * * * 29% *
Prefer not to say 2% 0% 4% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% * * * 2% *
Unweighted N (454) (168) (157) (129) (202) (152) (182) (139) (90) (81) (89) (195) (89)
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YouGov Survey: Birth Control
August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You
9. Consider Male Birth Control

If it was readily available for men, would you consider using hormonal contraception (such as a pill, or an implant)?

Asked of sexually active men

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 20% 20% * 22% 19% 22% 15% 20% * * *

No 56% 56% * 61% 43% 57% 63% 57% * * *

Not sure 21% 21% * 16% 30% 18% 21% 21% * * *
Prefer not to say 4% 4% * 2% 8% 3% 1% 3% * * *
Totals 101% 101% * 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (494) (494) (0) (112) (148) (134) (100) (341) (43) (65) (45)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes 20% 30% 17% 16% 34% 11% 15% 26% 20% * 19% 25% 14%
No 56% 42% 55% 66% 37% 70% 59% 54% 57% * 56% 55% 51%
Not sure 21% 23% 24% 15% 23% 17% 23% 17% 21% * 21% 18% 29%
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 1% * 3% 2% 6%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% * 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (494) (129) (244) (121) (197) (176) (171) (156) (119) (90) (109) (177) (118)
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YouGov Survey: Birth Control

August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Source of Information on Birth Control
In the past, where have you gotten information about birth control? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Doctor or health care

provider 54% 36% 71% 41% 48% 57% 68% 57% 45% 51% *
Online search 21% 26% 17% 37% 24% 15% 12% 19% 21% 37% *
Friends 21% 20% 23% 26% 25% 18% 17% 20% 19% 30% *
Sex education classes 21% 29% 13% 27% 22% 23% 10% 20% 20% 28% %
Parents 17% 17% 17% 32% 16% 14% 9% 16% 20% 20% *
Social media 12% 14% 10% 33% 13% 4% 3% 9% 15% 24% *
Partner or spouse 10% 16% 4% 8% 11% 9% 12% 11% 7% 9% *
Television 10% 14% 5% 10% 16% 7% 6% 8% 13% 16% *
Other family members 8% 6% 10% 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 17% *
Therapist or counselor 2% 3% 2% 1% 6% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% *
Religious leader 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% *
Other 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 6% 3% 0% 1% *
None of the above 20% 29% 12% 20% 20% 23% 18% 21% 22% 14% *
Unweighted N (1,136) (494) (642) (230) (273) (364) (269) (768) (131) (155) (82)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Doctor or health care

provider 54% 62% 47% 53% 70% 55% 51% 56% 64% 50% 52% 54% 58%
Online search 21% 26% 20% 17% 26% 21% 16% 30% 24% 19% 21% 21% 25%
Friends 21% 20% 22% 22% 24% 21% 19% 22% 27% 15% 16% 21% 31%
Sex education classes 21% 22% 21% 20% 24% 19% 19% 26% 21% 13% 22% 20% 26%
Parents 17% 19% 17% 16% 17% 14% 16% 17% 19% 16% 16% 18% 17%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Birth Control
August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Social media 12% 16% 9% 11% 12% 11% 11% 14% 14% 14% 6% 12% 17%
Partner or spouse 10% 8% 9% 12% 11% 12% 9% 7% 18% 10% 11% 7% 15%
Television 10% 10% 9% 9% 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 5% 10% 7% 16%
Other family members 8% % % 10% % 8% 5% 8% 13% 5% 7% 10% 7%
Therapist or counselor 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 7%
Religious leader 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4%
Other 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
None of the above 20% 14% 22% 25% 14% 23% 23% 19% 16% 23% 24% 20% 15%

Unweighted N (1,136)  (374)  (473) (289)  (476)  (374) (429) (347) (242) (201) (246) (446)  (243)




YouGov Survey: Birth Control
August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You
11. People Comfortable Talking To About Birth Control
Who, if anyone, would you feel comfortable talking with about birth control? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Doctor or health care

provider 61% 49% 73% 55% 55% 67% 65% 63% 54% 58% *
Partner or spouse 45% 45% 45% 33% 43% 55% 45% 50% 28% 42% *
Friends 41% 32% 49% 42% 42% 43% 36% 41% 38% 41% *
Other family members 22% 19% 25% 19% 15% 29% 22% 22% 20% 22% *
Parents 21% 17% 25% 34% 25% 20% 7% 18% 28% 26% *
Therapist or counselor 16% 14% 17% 16% 17% 18% 11% 16% 9% 17% *
Strangers 6% 7% 5% 9% 8% 6% 2% 6% 4% 11% *
Religious leader 5% 7% 3% 4% 4% 6% 6% 6% 2% 7% *
Other 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% *
None of the above 18% 26% 11% 24% 18% 13% 21% 19% 16% 19% *
Unweighted N (1,136) (494) (642) (230) (273) (364) (269) (768) (131) (155) (82)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Doctor or health care

provider 61% 70% 55% 58% 73% 63% 58% 64% 67% 55% 57% 65% 63%
Partner or spouse 45% 45% 43% 48% 52% 51% 35% 47% 65% 41% 46% 44% 49%
Friends 41% 45% 38% 40% 47% 44% 36% 42% 51% 41% 34% 39% 51%
Other family members 22% 22% 23% 21% 24% 24% 19% 23% 26% 20% 19% 22% 26%
Parents 21% 24% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 21% 23% 17% 16% 25% 23%
Therapist or counselor 16% 19% 14% 14% 23% 14% 14% 17% 19% 11% 15% 14% 21%
Strangers 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% 4% 8% 9% 5% 5% 5% 11%
Religious leader 5% 4% 4% 8% 5% 10% 3% 5% 9% 2% 5% 4% 9%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Birth Control
August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Other 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%
None of the above 18% 16% 19% 20% 13% 17% 21% 17% 12% 21% 24% 14% 19%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (374) (473) (289)  (476)  (374) (429) (347) (242) (201) (246) (446)  (243)

18



YouGov Survey: Birth Control
August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You
12A. Effective Birth Control — Abstinence from penetrative sex
To the best of your knowledge, how effective are the following methods of birth control at preventing pregnancy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very effective 64% 65% 63% 56% 61% 75% 60% 66% 62% 52% *
Somewhat effective 10% 10% 9% 12% 9% 6% 13% 11% 6% 9% *

Not very effective 8% 8% % 9% 7% 5% 12% 8% 9% 11% *

Not effective at all 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 2% 5% 5% 4% 7% *

Not sure 13% 12% 15% 15% 17% 12% 10% 11% 19% 21% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,135) (493) (642) (230) (273) (364) (268) (767) (131) (155) (82)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very effective 64% 59% 65% 68% 60% 2% 62% 68% 73% 66% 62% 68% 58%
Somewhat effective 10% 11% 8% 10% 12% 10% 7% 11% 8% 12% 12% 6% 11%
Not very effective 8% 10% 7% 6% 9% 6% 5% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7% 11%
Not effective at all 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 9% 3% 3% 4% 7% 5% 5%
Not sure 13% 14% 14% 12% 13% 8% 17% 11% 8% 13% 12% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,135) (374) (472) (289) (476) (373) (429) (347) (241) (201) (245) (446) (243)
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YouGov Survey: Birth Control
August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You

12B. Effective Birth Control — Birth control pill

To the best of your knowledge, how effective are the following methods of birth control at preventing pregnancy?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very effective 48% 42% 53% 35% 41% 48% 67% 53% 34% 43% *
Somewhat effective 36% 37% 36% 40% 36% 41% 25% 34% 39% 41% *

Not very effective 4% 6% 2% % 6% 1% 3% 3% 8% 4% *

Not effective at all 3% 5% 2% % 5% 2% 1% 3% 7% 1% *

Not sure 9% 10% 7% 11% 12% 7% 5% 7% 11% 11% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,134) (494) (640) (230) (273) (362) (269) (766) (131) (155) (82)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very effective 48% 59% 42% 42% 63% 46% 41% 50% 65% 54% 47% 45% 49%
Somewhat effective 36% 29% 36% 44% 26% 42% 43% 35% 29% 32% 36% 41% 31%
Not very effective 4% 3% 7% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 6%
Not effective at all 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 6% 1% 1% 1% 4% 4% 4%
Not sure 9% 6% 10% 9% % 8% 6% 12% 4% 9% 10% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,134) (373) (473) (288) (475) (373) (429) (347) (241) (201) (246) (444) (243)
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YouGov Survey: Birth Control
August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You
12C. Effective Birth Control — Intrauterine device (IUD)
To the best of your knowledge, how effective are the following methods of birth control at preventing pregnancy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very effective 37% 35% 40% 30% 43% 40% 34% 39% 29% 39% *
Somewhat effective 31% 32% 30% 31% 23% 34% 36% 32% 25% 32% *

Not very effective 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 9% 2% *

Not effective at all 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 1% 3% 3% 5% 2% *

Not sure 25% 27% 24% 30% 25% 23% 24% 24% 32% 25% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,135) (493) (642) (230) (273) (363) (269) (768) (131) (154) (82)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very effective 37% 46% 33% 33% 47% 35% 28% 42% 54% 37% 39% 31% 46%
Somewhat effective 31% 25% 30% 39% 27% 37% 33% 32% 31% 33% 32% 35% 22%
Not very effective 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 5%
Not effective at all 3% 2% 6% 0% 2% 1% 5% 2% 0% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Not sure 25% 24% 27% 25% 21% 24% 30% 22% 14% 25% 24% 27% 23%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,135) (373) (473) (289) (476) (373) (428) (347) (242) (200) (246) (446) (243)
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YouGov Survey: Birth Control
August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You
12D. Effective Birth Control — Condoms
To the best of your knowledge, how effective are the following methods of birth control at preventing pregnancy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very effective 34% 45% 25% 31% 43% 34% 29% 35% 27% 45% *
Somewhat effective 49% 40% 57% 48% 41% 50% 57% 52% 48% 36% *
Not very effective 6% 5% % 10% 6% 4% 6% 5% 9% 8% *
Not effective at all 4% 4% 3% 8% 3% 2% 2% 3% 8% 4% *
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 3% 8% 10% 6% 6% 8% 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,133) (492) (641) (230) (273) (363) (267) (765) (131) (155) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Very effective 34% 43% 32% 28% 42% 29% 30% 36% 42% 39% 35% 31% 37%
Somewhat effective 49% 46% 48% 54% 46% 58% 49% 51% 50% 46% 50% 51% 48%
Not very effective 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 9% 4%
Not effective at all 4% 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% 6% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Not sure 7% 4% % 10% 5% 6% 8% 6% 3% 9% % 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,133)  (373) (472) (288)  (474)  (373) (429) (346) (241) (200) (244) (446)  (243)
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YouGov Survey: Birth Control
August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You
12E. Effective Birth Control — Pull-out method / the withdrawal method
To the best of your knowledge, how effective are the following methods of birth control at preventing pregnancy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very effective 4% 6% 3% 4% 7% 1% 6% 4% 4% 6% *
Somewhat effective 17% 19% 14% 13% 20% 16% 17% 16% 10% 25% *
Not very effective 40% 38% 42% 48% 34% 39% 40% 42% 30% 42% *
Not effective at all 27% 24% 29% 20% 24% 34% 25% 26% 40% 16% *
Not sure 13% 13% 12% 14% 16% 9% 13% 11% 16% 11% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,132) (493) (639) (229) (272) (363) (268) (766) (131) (153) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Very effective 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6%
Somewhat effective 17% 14% 16% 20% 14% 20% 17% 17% 20% 20% 12% 19% 15%
Not very effective 40% 43% 39% 38% 43% 40% 36% 43% 46% 44% 42% 38% 39%
Not effective at all 27% 29% 27% 23% 31% 23% 27% 26% 23% 16% 27% 30% 26%
Not sure 13% 12% 13% 14% 9% 12% 17% 8% 9% 16% 15% 9% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (373) (470) (289) (474) (373) (425) (347) (242) (201) (246) (442) (243)
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YouGov Survey: Birth Control
August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You

13. Safety Birth Control

Would you say that birth control pills are. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very safe 25% 25% 25% 20% 21% 26% 30% 26% 22% 24% x
Somewhat safe 42% 38% 45% 39% 41% 43% 43% 43% 40% 34% *
Somewhat unsafe 14% 15% 14% 18% 13% 14% 14% 14% 15% 17% *
Very unsafe 7% 8% 6% 8% 11% 6% 4% 5% 15% 7% *

Not sure 12% 15% 10% 15% 14% 11% 10% 12% 9% 17% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,136) (494) (642) (230) (273) (364) (269) (768) (131) (155) (82)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very safe 25%  36%  25%  13%  40%  16% 22% 29% 30% 24% 26% 2%  29%
Somewhat safe 42% 43% 36% 47% 44% 44% 40% 42% 45% 41% 43% 43% 37%
Somewhat unsafe 14% 9% 18% 17% 5% 15% 18% 10% 13% 17% 11% 16% 13%
Very unsafe 7% 5% 10% 6% 3% 8% 9% 7% 4% 7% 6% 9% 4%
Not sure 12% 8% 12% 17% 7% 17% 12% 13% 8% 11% 14% 10% 16%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (374)  (473) (289)  (476)  (374) (429) (347) (242) (201) (246) (446)  (243)




YouGov Survey: Birth Control
August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You

14. Safety IUD

Would you say that intrauterine devices (IUDs) are...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very safe 16% 17% 15% 14% 14% 18% 17% 17% 14% 17% *
Somewhat safe 36% 34% 37% 33% 40% 32% 38% 35% 31% 40% *
Somewhat unsafe 15% 13% 17% 10% 13% 20% 15% 16% 13% 12% *
Very unsafe 7% 6% 8% 6% 10% 7% 4% 7% 11% 3% *

Not sure 26% 30% 22% 3% 23% 22% 25% 25% 31% 28% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,134) (493) (641) (230) (273) (363) (268) (766) (131) (155) (82)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very safe 16% 23%  15%  10%  28% 11% 14% 17% 21% 12% 15% 16%  21%
Somewhat safe 36% 3% 33% 36% 38% 37% 32% 38% 40% 38% 44% 29% 36%
Somewhat unsafe 15% 11% 16% 18% 10% 17% 17% 15% 14% 15% 11% 20% 12%
Very unsafe 7% 3% 11% % 4% 9% 9% 6% 3% 7% 8% 8% 4%
Not sure 26% 26% 25% 28% 22% 25% 28% 24% 22% 28% 22% 28% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 102% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (374) (472) (288)  (475)  (373) (428) (347) (241) (201) (246) (444)  (243)
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YouGov Survey: Birth Control
August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You
15. Know Someone Stopped Birth Control Danger
Have you or has anyone close to you stopped taking the birth control pill because they thought the pill could be harmful to their health?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 24% 18% 30% 23% 26% 24% 23% 24% 19% 28% *
No 51% 57% 46% 51% 51% 52% 49% 53% 54% 44% *
Not sure 25% 25% 25% 25% 23% 24% 28% 23% 28% 28% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,136) (494) (642) (230) (273) (364) (269) (768) (131) (155) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 24% 20% 24% 29% 24% 28% 21% 23% 31% 24% 22% 24% 27%
No 51% 58% 48% 47% 58% 46% 54% 51% 50% 47% 55% 51% 49%
Not sure 25% 23% 28% 24% 19% 27% 24% 25% 18% 30% 23% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (374) (473) (289) (476) (374) (429) (347) (242) (201) (246) (446) (243)
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YouGov Survey: Birth Control
August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You
16. Birth Control Morality
Do you think that birth control is morally acceptable or morally unacceptable?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Morally acceptable 76% 74% 79% 73% 70% 79% 83% 80% 66% 70% *
Morally unacceptable 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% *
Not sure 15% 17% 14% 18% 21% 14% 9% 12% 25% 23% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,135) (493) (642) (230) (273) (363) (269) (767) (131) (155) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Morally acceptable 76% 86% 72% 71% 89% 70% 71% 80% 86% 74% 79% 76% 76%
Morally unacceptable 8% 4% 11% 10% 2% 12% 12% 6% 5% 12% 8% 7% 8%
Not sure 15% 11% 17% 19% 9% 19% 18% 14% 8% 14% 13% 17% 16%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135)  (374) (473) (288)  (476)  (373) (429) (346) (242) (201) (246) (446)  (242)
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YouGov Survey: Birth Control
August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You
17. Birth Control Legality
Do you think that birth control should be legal or illegal?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Legal 88% 84% 91% 88% 79% 90% 94% 90% 80% 87% *
lllegal 4% 5% 2% 5% 6% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% *
Not sure 9% 10% % % 15% % 6% % 16% 11% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,135) (493) (642) (230) (273) (363) (269) (768) (131) (155) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Legal 88% 96% 84% 84% 96% 84% 83% 91% 94% 86% 91% 86% 88%
llegal 4% 0% % 4% 0% 4% 5% 2% 2% 8% 2% 4% 2%
Not sure 9% 4% 10% 12% 4% 12% 12% 7% 4% 6% 7% 10% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (374) (472) (289) (476) (374) (429) (346) (242) (201) (246) (445) (243)
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YouGov Survey: Birth Control
August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You
18. Birth Control Available to Teenagers
Should it be legal or illegal for teenagers under the age of 18 to be prescribed birth control without parental approval?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Legal 46% 41% 51% 47% 46% 47% 44% 49% 44% 40% *
lllegal 34% 37% 30% 32% 32% 32% 38% 31% 32% 39% *
Not sure 20% 22% 19% 21% 22% 20% 17% 20% 24% 21% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,133) (492) (641) (230) (273) (361) (269) (766) (131) (154) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Legal 46% 63% 43% 33% 63% 29% 48% 49% 43% 48% 43% 43% 53%
llegal 34% 19% 33% 49% 20% 52% 33% 31% 40% 32% 29% 39% 30%
Not sure 20% 19% 24% 18% 17% 20% 20% 21% 16% 20% 27% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,133) (373) (472) (288) (474) (373) (427) (347) (241) (200) (245) (445) (243)
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19. Birth Control Available to Teenagers with Parental Approval
Should it be legal or illegal for teenagers under the age of 18 to be prescribed birth control with parental approval?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Legal 79% 75% 82% 7% 69% 83% 86% 84% 68% 69% *
lllegal 11% 13% 9% 15% 18% % 6% 8% 20% 18% *
Not sure 10% 12% 8% 8% 14% 10% 7% 8% 12% 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,135) (493) (642) (230) (273) (363) (269) (768) (131) (154) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Legal 79% 87% 76% 73% 86% 74% 77% 83% 79% 81% 86% 76% 76%
llegal 11% 6% 12% 14% % 16% 11% 10% 12% 12% 5% 13% 12%
Not sure 10% 6% 11% 13% 7% 10% 12% 8% 9% % 9% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,135) (374) (473) (288) (476) (373) (428) (347) (242) (201) (246) (445) (243)
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20. Birth Control OTC
Should birth control pills be able to be sold over the counter, or should a doctor’s prescription be required?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Doctor’s prescription 47% 44% 49% 34% 40% 52% 57% 47% 46% 46% *
Over the counter 40% 42% 38% 50% 42% 37% 31% 40% 41% 35% *
Not sure 14% 14% 13% 15% 18% 11% 12% 13% 13% 19% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,135) (494) (641) (229) (273) (364) (269) (767) (131) (155) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Doctor’s prescription 47% 41% 41% 59% 37% 58% 48% 43% 48% 44% 55% 48% 38%
Over the counter 40% 48% 43% 27% 50% 28% 39% 42% 42% 40% 34% 39% 46%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 14% 12% 14% 13% 15% 10% 16% 11% 13% 16%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (373) (473) (289) (476) (374) (429) (347) (241) (201) (245) (446) (243)
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21. Birth Control Mailed
Should birth control prescription medications be allowed to be sent by mail?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 63% 59% 67% 55% 60% 69% 66% 67% 57% 54% *
No 21% 23% 18% 23% 23% 19% 18% 19% 22% 29% *
Not sure 16% 18% 14% 22% 17% 12% 16% 15% 21% 17% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,134) (494) (640) (228) (273) (364) (269) (768) (131) (153) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 63% 75% 60% 55% 80% 55% 60% 66% 66% 64% 62% 64% 63%
No 21% 11% 22% 29% 10% 26% 23% 21% 18% 22% 14% 23% 23%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 16% 10% 19% 17% 13% 15% 14% 25% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134) (374) (472) (288) (476) (373) (428) (347) (242) (201) (246) (445) (242)
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22. Private Insurance Cover Birth Control
Should private health insurance plans be required to cover the cost of birth control?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 66% 55% 76% 60% 65% 71% 65% 67% 68% 65% *
No 18% 24% 13% 17% 19% 15% 20% 17% 16% 14% *
Not sure 16% 22% 11% 23% 16% 14% 15% 15% 15% 21% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,134) (492) (642) (230) (271) (364) (269) (767) (131) (154) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 66% 82% 59% 56% 83% 59% 61% 71% 66% 66% 66% 66% 65%
No 18% 8% 23% 22% 8% 22% 20% 15% 22% 18% 17% 19% 16%
Not sure 16% 10% 17% 22% 10% 19% 19% 14% 12% 16% 17% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134) (373) (472) (289) (476) (374) (428) (347) (242) (201) (245) (446) (242)
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23. Government Insurance Cover Birth Control
Should government health insurance programs for low-income people, like Medicaid, cover the cost of birth control?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 71% 63% 79% 68% 69% 73% 74% 73% 72% 71% *
No 13% 18% 8% 14% 12% 13% 12% 14% 6% 12% *
Not sure 16% 19% 13% 17% 19% 14% 14% 14% 23% 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,134) (494) (640) (230) (272) (363) (269) (767) (131) (154) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 71% 86% 68% 60% 90% 63% 67% 7% 74% 71% 74% 71% 68%
No 13% 2% 18% 18% 3% 19% 16% 9% 14% 17% 10% 12% 14%
Not sure 16% 12% 14% 22% 7% 18% 17% 14% 12% 12% 16% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,134) (374) (472) (288) (476) (373) (429) (347) (241) (201) (246) (444) (243)




YouGov Survey: Birth Control
August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You
24. Better Way To Reduce Unintended Pregnancies
Which of the following do you think is the better way to reduce the number of unintended pregnancies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Emphasizing safe sexual
practices and birth
control 70% 67% 73% 63% 64% 76% 74% 72% 61% 2% s
Emphasizing abstinence 20% 22% 17% 20% 21% 18% 21% 20% 21% 15% *
Not sure 10% 11% 10% 17% 16% 6% 4% 8% 18% 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,135) (494) (641) (230) (273) (363) (269) (767) (131) (155) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Emphasizing safe sexual
practices and birth
control 70% 84% 65% 60% 88% 62% 63% 74% 79% 73% 73% 63% 77%
Emphasizing abstinence 20% 8% 23% 28% 8% 29% 22% 19% 16% 18% 19% 24% 13%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 11% 4% 9% 14% 7% 5% 10% 8% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (374) (472) (289) (475) (374) (428) (347) (242) (201) (246) (446) (242)
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25A. Sexual Health True or False — Making birth control more accessible reduces the number of abortions
To the best of your knowledge, is the following statement true or false?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
True 72% 68% 76% 70% 65% 75% 78% 75% 60% 73% *
False 11% 14% 9% 12% 15% 11% 7% 11% 8% 10% *
Not sure 17% 18% 16% 19% 21% 14% 15% 14% 32% 17% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,135) (493) (642) (230) (273) (363) (269) (767) (131) (155) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
True 2% 85% 68% 64% 87% 68% 64% 7% 81% 74% 74% 69% 75%
False 11% 3% 13% 18% 4% 15% 16% 8% 9% 10% 12% 11% 10%
Not sure 17% 12% 20% 18% 10% 17% 20% 16% 11% 16% 13% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (374) (472) (289) (475) (374) (429) (347) (241) (201) (246) (445) (243)

36



YouGov Survey: Birth Control
August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You
25B. Sexual Health True or False — For the birth control pill to be effective, you need to take it around the same time each day
To the best of your knowledge, is the following statement true or false?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
True 51% 37% 64% 52% 52% 55% 42% 52% 53% 47% *
False 12% 16% 8% 9% 12% 10% 19% 13% 9% 9% *
Not sure 37% 47% 27% 39% 36% 35% 39% 35% 37% 44% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,130) (491) (639) (230) (273) (362) (265) (762) (131) (155) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
True 51% 53% 47% 53% 51% 51% 51% 53% 55% 51% 52% 53% 45%
False 12% 11% 13% 12% 16% 12% 10% 11% 18% 14% 10% 13% 12%
Not sure 37% 35% 40% 35% 33% 37% 39% 36% 27% 35% 39% 34% 43%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,130) (373) (471) (286) (474) (370) (429) (342) (241) (200) (243) (444) (243)
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25C. Sexual Health True or False — Birth control pills cause weight gain
To the best of your knowledge, is the following statement true or false?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
True 39% 33% 45% 40% 43% 45% 24% 37% 50% 37% *
False 16% 16% 16% 19% 14% 13% 20% 16% 8% 23% *
Not sure 45% 51% 39% 41% 43% 41% 56% 47% 42% 40% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,134) (493) (641) (229) (273) (363) (269) (767) (131) (154) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
True 39% 36% 41% 40% 32% 41% 42% 39% 38% 41% 33% 46% 31%
False 16% 19% 14% 16% 22% 13% 12% 16% 20% 20% 14% 15% 19%
Not sure 45% 46% 45% 44% 46% 46% 46% 45% 42% 40% 53% 39% 51%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (374)  (472) (288)  (475) (373) (428) (346) (242) (201) (246) (445)  (242)
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25D. Sexual Health True or False — Taking the birth control pill can make it difficult to get pregnant later in life
To the best of your knowledge, is the following statement true or false?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
True 18% 19% 17% 21% 25% 15% 12% 17% 17% 29% *
False 45% 43% 46% 40% 40% 47% 51% 47% 46% 38% *
Not sure 37% 38% 37% 39% 35% 38% 37% 37% 37% 33% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,131) (493) (638) (230) (273) (360) (268) (763) (131) (155) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
True 18% 8% 22% 24% 6% 25% 18% 17% 20% 20% 13% 19% 21%
False 45% 58% 41% 35% 64% 34% 40% 50% 51% 41% 47% 44% 45%
Not sure 37% 34% 37% 41% 30% 41% 42% 33% 29% 38% 40% 37% 35%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,131) (373) (472) (286) (474) (371) (428) (346) (239) (200) (245) (443) (243)
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25E. Sexual Health True or False — You can’t get pregnant while on your period
To the best of your knowledge, is the following statement true or false?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
True 17% 19% 15% 20% 22% 12% 16% 15% 15% 20% *
False 64% 56% 2% 57% 56% 75% 64% 66% 64% 58% *
Not sure 19% 25% 14% 24% 22% 13% 20% 19% 21% 22% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,130) (493) (637) (230) (272) (360) (268) (765) (129) (155) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
True 17% 15% 17% 20% 13% 17% 16% 16% 16% 15% 14% 16% 24%
False 64% 66% 62% 65% 69% 64% 64% 67% 67% 58% 71% 68% 55%
Not sure 19% 20% 21% 16% 18% 19% 20% 17% 16% 27% 16% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,130) (371) (471) (288) (474) (370) (428) (346) (239) (201) (241) (445) (243)
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25F. Sexual Health True or False — Birth control pills can give you cancer
To the best of your knowledge, is the following statement true or false?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
True 14% 13% 15% 14% 15% 16% 10% 13% 14% 11% *
False 40% 42% 38% 41% 39% 35% 47% 41% 34% 40% *
Not sure 47% 46% 47% 46% 46% 49% 44% 46% 52% 49% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,132) (493) (639) (229) (273) (363) (267) (765) (131) (154) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
True 14% 7% 16% 18% 6% 18% 16% 11% 15% 11% 10% 19% 11%
False 40% 50% 37% 32% 57% 31% 34% 46% 46% 41% 37% 38% 43%
Not sure 47% 43% 47% 49% 3% 51% 50% 43% 39% 48% 53% 43% 46%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (374) (472) (286) (476) (370) (428) (345) (242) (201) (246) (446) (239)

41



YouGov Survey: Birth Control
August 28 - 31, 2025 - 1136 U.S. adult citizens You
25G. Sexual Health True or False — Birth control is a form of abortion
To the best of your knowledge, is the following statement true or false?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
True 8% 11% 5% 13% 11% 5% 2% 6% 7% 12% *
False 81% 77% 84% 2% 71% 85% 93% 85% 70% 70% *
Not sure 12% 12% 11% 15% 18% 10% 5% 9% 23% 17% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,134) (493) (641) (230) (273) (363) (268) (766) (131) (155) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
True 8% 3% 12% 8% 3% % 9% % 6% 9% 6% 8% 8%
False 81% 87% 76% 79% 90% 80% 78% 82% 86% 77% 85% 80% 80%
Not sure 12% 11% 12% 12% 7% 12% 13% 10% 9% 14% 9% 12% 12%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134) (373) (473) (288) (475) (373) (429) (346) (241) (201) (245) (445) (243)
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25H. Sexual Health True or False — You can’t get pregnant while breastfeeding
To the best of your knowledge, is the following statement true or false?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
True % 8% 6% 9% 13% 4% 3% 6% 12% 10% *
False 73% 65% 80% 63% 59% 85% 79% 78% 55% 62% *
Not sure 20% 26% 14% 27% 28% 11% 18% 17% 33% 28% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,132) (492) (640) (230) (272) (362) (268) (767) (128) (155) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
True 7% % 6% 9% 6% % 8% % 6% 6% 6% 7% 9%
False 73% 72% 72% 74% 75% 75% 75% 72% 79% 67% 75% 77% 67%
Not sure 20% 21% 21% 17% 19% 17% 18% 21% 15% 27% 19% 16% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,132) (372) (471) (289) (474) (373) (426) (347) (242) (201) (245) (444) (242)
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251. Sexual Health True or False — Birth control pills protect against sexually transmitted diseases (STDs)
To the best of your knowledge, is the following statement true or false?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
True 5% 4% 6% 8% 9% 3% 2% 3% 9% 8% *
False 83% 82% 83% 74% 2% 90% 93% 89% 71% 68% *
Not sure 12% 13% 10% 18% 19% % 5% 8% 21% 25% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,132) (494) (638) (230) (272) (362) (268) (766) (129) (155) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
True 5% 6% 3% 8% 3% 4% 7% 4% 2% 5% 5% 7% 3%
False 83% 85% 84% 79% 87% 86% 83% 83% 87% 82% 87% 84% 78%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 13% 10% 9% 10% 13% 11% 13% 9% 10% 18%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,132) (371) (473) (288) (473) (373) (427) (346) (241) (201) (244) (445) (242)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 28 - 31, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.05, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.916.

1136
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

62 questions not reported.

You
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